Gaussian, Inc. Outside US Academic Price List

- These prices apply only to academic, degree-granting institutions outside the USA. They do not apply to computer centers serving more than one site, nor to supercomputer versions of Gaussian.
- Upgrade pricing applies to the equivalent license only.
- Contact customer support or a sales agent (gaussian.com/salesagents) for a quotation.
- All licenses have a twenty-year term with a one-time license fee.
- See gaussian.com/discounts for other available discounts.

LICENSING: A signed license is required prior to shipping Shrink wrap license

Gaussian 16 (New orders include *Exploring Chemistry*)

UNIX, Linux, Mac OS X		New License	Upgrade From G09	
Site license	All machine types	Source code	\$6,900	\$6,900
		Binary code	\$5,750	\$5,175
	Single Machine Type		\$2,875	\$2,300
			Add \$1,150 for each addl. machine type	
Single computer	Mac OS Single core		\$1,150	\$875
Additional Charge for TCP Linda License		New License	Upgrade From Linda 8	
Linda license	Each machine type		\$2,300	\$1,850

Required for parallel execution on clusters &/or across separate computers in a LAN.

Windows		New License	Upgrade From G09	
Site license	All versions		\$6,500	\$5,350
Single computer	64 bit		\$2,875	\$2,155
	32 bit	Single core	\$1,150	\$875
		Multiprocessor	\$1,725	\$1,300

Add \$750 when upgrading from G09W 32-bit site license.

GaussView 6

UNIX, Linux,	Mac OS X, Windows	New License	Upgrade From GV5	GMMX Module
	Windows	\$4,025	\$2,875	
Site license	UNIX, Linux, Mac OS	\$2,875	\$1,850	Add \$4,025
		Add \$1,150 for each addl. machine type		
Single computer	Mac OS, Windows	¢075	ф.г.7.г.	Add \$875
	UNIX, Linux	\$875	\$575	

Add \$250 if installing on a different computer from G16.

AMPAC

UNIX, Linux, Mac OS X, Windows			
Site license	Each machine type	\$4,025	
Cin ala aomanutan	Mac OS, Windows	\$875	
Single computer	UNIX, Linux		

Minor Revisions

Gaussian 16 source code: \$575 All other minor revisions: \$250

SOFTWARE RETURNS:

- All returns must be authorized for a RMA number prior to shipping. and must be received within 30 days of the invoice date, in the
 original, unopened packaging, with all items included and unmodified.
- All returns are subject to a 15% restocking fee. Return shipping costs are paid by the customer.

Exploring Chemistry with Electronic Structure Methods

1 0 /	
	Price
3rd ed, English, Soft cover	\$45
3rd ed, English, Student price	\$35
3rd ed, Japanese, Soft cover	\$60
3rd ed, Japanese, Student price	\$45

- Returns must be received within 120 days of the invoice date in undamaged, resalable condition.
- Book invoices must be paid in full prior to any returns.
- All returns must be authorized for a RMA number prior to shipping and subject to a 15% restocking fee.
- Return shipping costs are paid by the customer.

Shipping and Handling

	S&H
Software including books	\$75
Software only	\$25
Book(s)	1st book: \$50

Each additional book add \$10

Shipping & handling charges are non-refundable.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- All prices are subject to change without notice.
- The customer is responsible for all local, state, federal, sales, custom or import taxes or duties.
- All payments must be in U.S. Dollars. All checks must be drawn on a US bank (others will be returned).
- Wire transfers must be for the full amount. Any bank charges, currency exchange charges or other fees must be paid directly to the
 originating institution by the customer.
- Returned checks are subject to a service fee of \$75.00.